

MATTER FOR : \_\_\_\_\_ COURT NO. \_\_\_\_\_ ITEM NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11405 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. . . . . APPELLANTS

**VERSUS**

VINOD KUMAR . . . . . RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal and is represented through Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellants and counsel for the sole respondent have filed their respective statement of case.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
H-11, Lower Ground Floor, Lajpat Nagar, N.D.- 24  
2. Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.  
216, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR